CITY OF HOMER
HOMER, ALASKA

RESOLUTION
85-74

A RESOLUTION AWARDING THE MAIN STREET AND BUNNELL
AVENUE DRAINAGE AND STREET IMPROVEMENT CONTRACT TO
ARNDT BROS. CONSTRUCTION, INC. IN THEE AMOUNT OF
$858,030.00 AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN
THE APPROPRIATE DOCUMENTS

A
WHEREAS, the City of Homer did duly and properly advertise the

MAIN STREET AND BUNNELL AVENUE DRAINAGE AND STREET IMPROVEMENT;
and ’

WHEREAS, the City held a public bid opening for the above-
described project on September 17, 1985 at 2:00 PM at Homer City
Hall; and

WHEREAS, the lowest responsible bidder was the firm of Arndt
Bros. Construction, Inc.; and

WHEREAS, the bid of $858,030.00 is broken down as follows:

Total Base Bid $768,780.00
Additive Alternate 89,250.00
TOTAL $858,030.00

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City
of Homer, Alaska that the project as described above be awarded
in the unit price contract amount of $858,030.00 to Arndt
Bros. Construction, Inc. and that the Cilty Manager be authorized
to sign the appropriate documents.

DATED at Homer, Alaska this nggi day of September, 1985.

CITY OF HOMER

Wayne/L. Kessler, Mavyor

ATTEST:

City Clerk



